1/4
5SMD 5000W Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Version: B1 2021/12/08
Transient Voltage Suppressor
IEC 61000-4-2(ESD)±15KV(air), ±8KV(contact)

 VR(V)
VBR
min.(V)
VBR
max.(V)
It
(mA)
Max Vc
@IPP
○1 (V)
 IPP
○1
(A)
IR@VR
(uA) BI UNI BI UNI
BV-5SMDJ11CA BV-5SMDJ11A 5D11C 5D11 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 275 800
BV-5 SMDJ12CA BV-5SMDJ12A 5D12C 5D12 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 252 800
 BV-5SMDJ13CA BV-5SMDJ13A 5D13C 5D13 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 233 500
BV-5SMDJ14CA BV-5SMDJ14A 5D14C 5D14 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 216 200
BV-5SMDJ15CA BV-5SMDJ15A 5D15C 5D15 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 205 100
BV-5SMDJ16CA BV-5SMDJ16A 5D16C 5D16 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 193 50
BV-5SMDJ17CA BV-5SMDJ17A 5D17C 5D17 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 181 20
BV-5SMDJ18CA BV-5SMDJ18A 5D18C 5D18 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 172 10
BV-5SMDJ20CA BV-5SMDJ20A 5D20C 5D20 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 155 5
BV-5SMDJ22CA BV-5SMDJ22A 5D22C 5D22 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 141 5
BV-5SMDJ24CA BV-5SMDJ24A 5D24C 5D24 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 129 2
BV-5SMDJ26CA BV-5SMDJ26A 5D26C 5D26 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 119 2
BV-5SMDJ28CA BV-5SMDJ28A 5D28C 5D28 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 110 2
BV-5SMDJ30CA BV-5SMDJ30A 5D30C 5D30 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 103 2
BV-5SMDJ33CA BV-5SMDJ33A 5D33C 5D33 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 93.9 2
BV-5SMDJ36CA BV-5SMDJ36A 5D36C 5D36 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 86.1 2
BV-5SMDJ40CA BV-5SMDJ40A 5D40C 5D40 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 77.6 2
Icon Description
 Compliance with 2011/65/EU
 Compliance with IEC61249-2-21:2003
 UL Certificated E232249

Part Number Marking
VR(V)
VBR
min.(V)
VBR
max.(V)
It
(mA)
@IPP
○1
(V)
IPP
○1 (A)
IR@VR
（uA） BI UNI BI UNI
BV-5SMDJ43CA BV-5SMDJ43A 5D43C 5D43 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 72.1 2
BV-5SMDJ45CA BV-5SMDJ45A 5D45C 5D45 45 50 55.3 1 72.7 68.8 2
BV-5SMDJ48CA BV-5SMDJ48A 5D48C 5D48 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 64.7 2
BV-5SMDJ51CA BV-5SMDJ51A 5D51C 5D51 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 60.7 2
BV-5SMDJ54CA BV-5SMDJ54A 5D54C 5D54 54 60 66.3 1 87.1 57.5 2
BV-5SMDJ58CA BV-5SMDJ58A 5D58C 5D58 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 53.5 2
BV-5SMDJ60CA BV-5SMDJ60A 5D60C 5D60 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 51.7 2
BV-5SMDJ64CA BV-5SMDJ64A 5D64C 5D64 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 48.6 2
BV-5SMDJ70CA BV-5SMDJ70A 5D70C 5D70 70 77.8 86 1 113 44.3 2
BV-5SMDJ75CA BV-5SMDJ75A 5D75C 5D75 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 41.4 2
BV-5SMDJ78CA BV-5SMDJ78A 5D78C 5D78 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 39.7 2
BV-5SMDJ85CA BV-5SMDJ85A 5D85C 5D85 85 94.4 104 1 137 36.5 2
BV-5SMDJ90CA BV-5SMDJ90A 5D90C 5D90 90 100 111 1 146 34.3 2
BV-5SMDJ100CA BV-5SMDJ100A 5D100C 5D100 100 111 123 1 162 30.9 2
BV-5SMDJ110CA BV-5SMDJ110A 5D110C 5D110 110 122 135 1 177 28.3 2
BV-5SMDJ120CA BV-5SMDJ120A 5D120C 5D120 120 133 147 1 193 26 2
BV-5SMDJ130CA BV-5SMDJ130A 5D130C 5D130 130 144 159 1 209 24 2
BV-5SMDJ150CA BV-5SMDJ150A 5D150C 5D150 150 167 185 1 243 20.6 2
BV-5SMDJ160CA BV-5SMDJ160A 5D160C 5D160 160 178 197 1 259 19.3 2
BV-5SMDJ170CA BV-5SMDJ170A 5D170C 5D170 170 189 209 1 275 18.2 2
Note: absolute maximum ratings measured at T= 25ºC RH = 45%-75% (unless otherwise noted).
○1 Surge Waveform: 10/1000μS
Mark
BI:5DXXC UNI:5DXX